

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3
EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 1, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
T. JOSEPH
MARCH 2, 2023
6969-1303 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) DACO PAVING, INC.	\$604,000.00
2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$617,546.50
3) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$619,063.94 *
4) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$632,133.95
5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$639,217.82
6) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$642,359.26
7) D & J CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$649,552.16
8) BAY PAVING, LLC	\$670,136.90
9) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$731,617.82
10) HASSELL CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	\$768,770.06

CALENDAR DAYS - 40/50



Justin L. Graham
3/6/2023

I, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 1, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 T. JOSEPH
 MARCH 2, 2023
 6969-1303 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DACO PAVING, INC.		2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.		3) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS									
1.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9,063	\$45.50	\$412,366.50	\$48.50	\$439,555.50	\$46.88	\$424,873.44
2.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,203	\$3.60	\$4,330.80	\$3.50	\$4,210.50	\$3.18	\$3,825.54
3.	4" X 12" REINFORCED MOUNTABLE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,995	\$3.60	\$14,382.00	\$3.50	\$13,982.50	\$3.18	\$12,704.10
4.	6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10,216	\$3.00	\$30,648.00	\$3.00	\$30,648.00	\$2.68	\$27,378.88
5.	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	51.08	\$268.00	\$13,689.44	\$330.00	\$16,856.40	\$278.00	\$14,200.24
6.	FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (40LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE ON PLACE	TON	204.88	\$125.00	\$25,610.00	\$130.00	\$26,634.40	\$148.00	\$30,322.24
7.	COMMON ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED TO A DESIGNATED FILL LOCATION WITHIN 0.5 MILES OF THE PROJECT SITE UTILIZING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS AND PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, INCLUDES SITE PREP, ANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGMEN, ETC., REQUIRED TO CROSS OR TRAVERSE EXISTING ROADWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6,517	\$4.75	\$30,955.75	\$3.00	\$19,551.00	\$3.38	\$22,027.46
8.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS, STOP SIGNS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,118.00	\$5,118.00
9.	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$18.00	\$108.00
10.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE III BARRICADE (BY OTHERS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$0.02	\$0.04
11.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), BEHIND CURB, AND ALONG BOUNDARY, SWMCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4211, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	13,020	\$0.01	\$130.20	\$0.01	\$130.20	\$1.00	\$13,020.00
13.	ADDITIONAL 6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1000	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.10	\$100.00
14.	ADDITIONAL TRU BLN LIME/FLY ASH MIXTURE FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (2% LIME BY WEIGHT, 10 LB/SY AND 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 40 LB/SY), TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$228.00	\$11,400.00
15.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL AS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES BUTTONS, SIGNS, STRIPING, MARKERS, BARRELS, FLAGMEN AND ANY OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
16.	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR PAVING CONSTRUCTION, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, SURVEY, JON BORDOVSKY, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00
17.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 1, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 T. JOSEPH
 MARCH 2, 2023
 6969-1303 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DACO PAVING, INC.		2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.		3) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18. FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LOT	100	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$128.00	\$12,800.00
19. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$401.29	\$401.29	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$488.00	\$488.00
20. WHEELCHAIR RAMPS AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS OR GROOVED DETECTIBLE AREA AS NOTED IN CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,220.00	\$9,760.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,288.00	\$10,304.00
21. TYPE III BARRICADES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
22. 28' PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$13.00	\$728.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$18.00	\$1,008.00
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$582,280.00		\$597,546.50		\$598,503.94
TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLAND FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	(\$50.00)	\$0.00	(\$50.00)	\$0.00	(\$50.00)	\$0.00
2. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	(\$150.00)	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	\$0.00
3. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO A TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00
4. SELECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OFFSITE, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AS-BUILT SURVEY AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION SHOWING ELEVATIONS AT THE TOP OF CURB, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF LOT, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND EXTREME EVENT SWALES (NO ADDITIONAL PAY FOR REMOBILIZATION OF DIRT EQUIPMENT UNTIL THE LOTS ARE ACCEPTED BY THE DEVELOPER. IF THE LOTS ARE NOT BUILT ACCORDING TO THE GRADING PLAN, THEY WILL BE REGRADED AT NO SEPARATE PAY), AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6. 4" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00
7. 6" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
8. 8" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$34.00	\$2,720.00
9. 13'X8'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" D.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, LOCATION TO BE DETERMINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$21,720.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,560.00
BID SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$582,280.00		\$597,546.50		\$598,503.94
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$21,720.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,560.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$604,000.00		\$617,546.50		\$619,063.94

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 1, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 T. JOSEPH
 MARCH 2, 2023
 6969-1303 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		6) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS								
1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9,063	\$47.50	\$430,492.50	\$45.00	\$407,835.00	\$48.90	\$443,180.70
2. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,203	\$4.35	\$5,233.05	\$3.75	\$4,511.25	\$3.75	\$4,511.25
3. 4" X 12" REINFORCED MOUNTABLE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,995	\$4.35	\$17,378.25	\$3.75	\$14,981.25	\$3.75	\$14,981.25
4. 6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10,216	\$2.25	\$22,986.00	\$3.50	\$35,756.00	\$3.00	\$30,648.00
5. HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	51.08	\$275.00	\$14,047.00	\$265.00	\$13,536.20	\$250.00	\$12,770.00
6. FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (40LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE ON PLACE	TON	204.88	\$115.00	\$23,561.20	\$120.00	\$24,585.60	\$127.00	\$26,019.76
7. COMMON ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED TO A DESIGNATED FILL LOCATION WITHIN 0.5 MILES OF THE PROJECT SITE UTILIZING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS AND PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, INCLUDES SITE PREP, ANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGMEN, ETC., REQUIRED TO CROSS OR TRAVERSE EXISTING ROADWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6,517	\$5.35	\$34,885.95	\$3.50	\$22,809.50	\$3.90	\$25,416.30
8. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS, STOP SIGNS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9. 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$7.50	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$12.00	\$72.00
10. REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE III BARRICADE (BY OTHERS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$25.00	\$50.00
11. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
12. FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), BEHIND CURB, AND ALONG BOUNDARY, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4211, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	13,020	\$0.25	\$3,255.00	\$1.00	\$13,020.00	\$0.25	\$3,255.00
13. ADDITIONAL 6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.75	\$4,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
14. ADDITIONAL TRU BLN LIME/FLY ASH MIXTURE FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (2% LIME BY WEIGHT, 10 LB/SY AND 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 40 LB/SY), TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$197.00	\$9,850.00
15. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL AS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES BUTTONS, SIGNS, STRIPING, MARKERS, BARRELS, FLAGMEN AND ANY OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16. FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR PAVING CONSTRUCTION, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS. SURVEY, JON BORDOVSKY, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00
17. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 1, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 T. JOSEPH
 MARCH 2, 2023
 6969-1303 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		6) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18. FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LOT	100	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
19. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20. WHEELCHAIR RAMPS AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS OR GROOVED DETECTIBLE AREA AS NOTED IN CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
21. TYPE III BARRICADES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,340.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
22. 28' PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$2.00	\$112.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$12.00	\$672.00
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$611,783.95		\$613,737.82		\$625,919.26
TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLAND FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	(\$50.00)	\$0.00	(\$50.00)	\$0.00	(\$50.00)	\$0.00
2. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	(\$150.00)	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	\$0.00
3. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO A TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00
4. SELECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OFFSITE, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AS-BUILT SURVEY AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION SHOWING ELEVATIONS AT THE TOP OF CURB, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF LOT, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND EXTREME EVENT SWALES (NO ADDITIONAL PAY FOR REMOBILIZATION OF DIRT EQUIPMENT UNTIL THE LOTS ARE ACCEPTED BY THE DEVELOPER. IF THE LOTS ARE NOT BUILT ACCORDING TO THE GRADING PLAN, THEY WILL BE REGRADED AT NO SEPARATE PAY), AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6. 4" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$33.00	\$2,640.00	\$11.00	\$880.00
7. 6" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
8. 8" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$38.00	\$3,040.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00
9. 13'X8'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" D.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, LOCATION TO BE DETERMINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$20,350.00		\$25,480.00		\$16,440.00
BID SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$611,783.95		\$613,737.82		\$625,919.26
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$20,350.00		\$25,480.00		\$16,440.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$632,133.95		\$639,217.82		\$642,359.26

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 1, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 T. JOSEPH
 MARCH 2, 2023
 6969-1303 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) D & J CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8) BAY PAVING, LLC		9) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS									
1.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9,063	\$47.00	\$425,961.00	\$49.50	\$448,618.50	\$47.20	\$427,773.60
2.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,203	\$4.00	\$4,812.00	\$3.60	\$4,330.80	\$4.60	\$5,533.80
3.	4" X 12" REINFORCED MOUNTABLE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,995	\$4.00	\$15,980.00	\$3.60	\$14,382.00	\$4.60	\$18,377.00
4.	6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10,216	\$3.25	\$33,202.00	\$2.70	\$27,583.20	\$4.26	\$43,520.16
5.	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	51.08	\$280.00	\$14,302.40	\$280.00	\$14,302.40	\$282.00	\$14,404.56
6.	FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (40LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE ON PLACE	TON	204.88	\$127.00	\$26,019.76	\$120.00	\$24,585.60	\$145.00	\$29,707.60
7.	COMMON ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED TO A DESIGNATED FILL LOCATION WITHIN 0.5 MILES OF THE PROJECT SITE UTILIZING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS AND PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, INCLUDES SITE PREP, ANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGMEN, ETC., REQUIRED TO CROSS OR TRAVERSE EXISTING ROADWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6,517	\$5.00	\$32,585.00	\$4.00	\$26,068.00	\$6.30	\$41,057.10
8.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS, STOP SIGNS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9.	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$17.30	\$103.80
10.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE III BARRICADE (BY OTHERS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
11.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
12.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), BEHIND CURB, AND ALONG BOUNDARY, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4211, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	13,020	\$2.00	\$26,040.00	\$2.12	\$27,602.40	\$3.00	\$39,060.00
13.	ADDITIONAL 6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.30	\$4,300.00
14.	ADDITIONAL TRU BLN LIME/FLY ASH MIXTURE FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (2% LIME BY WEIGHT, 10 LBS/Y AND 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 40 LB/SY), TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$262.00	\$13,100.00
15.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL AS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES BUTTONS, SIGNS, STRIPING, MARKERS, BARRELS, FLAGMEN AND ANY OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
16.	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR PAVING CONSTRUCTION, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, SURVEY, JON BORDOVSKY, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00
17.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 1, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 T. JOSEPH
 MARCH 2, 2023
 6969-1303 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) D & J CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8) BAY PAVING, LLC		9) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18.	FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LOT	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00
19.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
20.	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS OR GROOVED DETECTIBLE AREA AS NOTED IN CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00
21.	TYPE III BARRICADES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
22.	28" PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$26.20	\$1,467.20
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$628,052.16		\$649,036.90		\$706,897.82
TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLAND FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	(\$50.00)	\$0.00	(\$50.00)	\$0.00	(\$50.00)	\$0.00
2.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	(\$150.00)	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	\$0.00
3.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO A TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00
4.	SELECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OFFSITE, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
5.	CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AS-BUILT SURVEY AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION SHOWING ELEVATIONS AT THE TOP OF CURB, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF LOT, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND EXTREME EVENT SWALES (NO ADDITIONAL PAY FOR REMOBILIZATION OF DIRT EQUIPMENT UNTIL THE LOTS ARE ACCEPTED BY THE DEVELOPER. IF THE LOTS ARE NOT BUILT ACCORDING TO THE GRADING PLAN, THEY WILL BE REGRADED AT NO SEPARATE PAY), AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6.	4" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00
7.	6" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
8.	8" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$43.00	\$3,440.00
9.	13'X8'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" D.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, LOCATION TO BE DETERMINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$21,500.00		\$21,100.00		\$24,720.00
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$628,052.16		\$649,036.90		\$706,897.82
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$21,500.00		\$21,100.00		\$24,720.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$649,552.16		\$670,136.90		\$731,617.82

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 1, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 T. JOSEPH
 MARCH 2, 2023
 6969-1303 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

10) HASSELL CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				
1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9.063	\$47.25	\$428,226.75
2. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,203	\$3.80	\$4,571.40
3. 4" X 12" REINFORCED MOUNTABLE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,995	\$3.80	\$15,181.00
4. 6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10,216	\$4.60	\$46,993.60
5. HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	51.08	\$284.00	\$14,506.72
6. FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (40LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE ON PLACE	TON	204.88	\$128.00	\$26,224.64
7. COMMON ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED TO A DESIGNATED FILL LOCATION WITHIN 0.5 MILES OF THE PROJECT SITE UTILIZING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS AND PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, INCLUDES SITE PREP, ANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGMEN, ETC., REQUIRED TO CROSS OR TRAVERSE EXISTING ROADWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6,517	\$9.85	\$64,192.45
8. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS, STOP SIGNS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
9. 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$17.00	\$102.00
10. REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE III BARRICADE (BY OTHERS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$190.00	\$380.00
11. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00
12. FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), BEHIND CURB, AND ALONG BOUNDARY, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4211, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	13,020	\$2.85	\$37,107.00
13. ADDITIONAL 6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1000	\$4.60	\$4,600.00
14. ADDITIONAL TRU BLN LIME/FLY ASH MIXTURE FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (2% LIME BY WEIGHT, 10 LB/SY AND 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 40 LB/SY), TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$257.45	\$12,872.50
15. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL AS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES BUTTONS, SIGNS, STRIPING, MARKERS, BARRELS, FLAGMEN AND ANY OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,920.00	\$5,920.00
16. FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR PAVING CONSTRUCTION, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, SURVEY, JON BORDOVSKY, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00
17. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 1, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 T. JOSEPH
 MARCH 2, 2023
 6969-1303 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

10) HASSELL CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18. FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LOT	100	\$425.00	\$42,500.00
19. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00
20. WHEELCHAIR RAMPS AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS OR GROOVED DETECTIBLE AREA AS NOTED IN CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00
21. TYPE III BARRICADES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,315.00	\$2,630.00
22. 28' PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$15.25	\$854.00
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$745,295.06

TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLAND FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	(\$50.00)	\$0.00
2. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	(\$150.00)	\$0.00
3. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO A TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00
4. SELECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OFFSITE, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AS-BUILT SURVEY AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION SHOWING ELEVATIONS AT THE TOP OF CURB, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF LOT, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND EXTREME EVENT SWALES (NO ADDITIONAL PAY FOR REMOBILIZATION OF DIRT EQUIPMENT UNTIL THE LOTS ARE ACCEPTED BY THE DEVELOPER. IF THE LOTS ARE NOT BUILT ACCORDING TO THE GRADING PLAN, THEY WILL BE REGRADED AT NO SEPARATE PAY), AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6. 4" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$26.00	\$2,080.00
7. 6" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$31.00	\$2,480.00
8. 8" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$51.00	\$4,080.00
9. 13'X8'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" D.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, LOCATION TO BE DETERMINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$23,475.00

BID SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS	\$745,295.06
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA WEST SECTION 3 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	\$23,475.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID	\$768,770.06